A RESOLUTION GRANTING PERMISSION TO Dylan Ecklond FOR THE FISHER AVE. PARK CORNER LANDSCAPING and BENCH IMPROVEMENTS IN CONNECTION WITH HIS EAGLE SCOUT PROJECT

At a regular meeting of the Village Board of Trustees of the Village of Tuckahoe, New York (the "Village Board") held at Village Hall, 65 Main Street, Tuckahoe, New York on January 11, 2016.

WHEREAS, Dylan Ecklond of Boy Scouts Troop Number #353 is applying for his Eagle Scout designation; and

WHEREAS, in connection with applying for his Eagle Scout designation, Dylan Ecklond of Boy Scouts Troop Number #353 has selected an Eagle Scout project whereby he and other members of the Boy Scouts will improve the corner plantings and landscaping, install a diagonal pathway and install a new park bench at the corner of the Fisher Avenue Park; and

WHEREAS, Dylan Ecklond of Boy Scouts Troop Number #353 has requested permission from the Village Board so he and other members of the Boy Scouts may complete the Eagle Scout project whereby the Fisher Avenue Park corner will be improved; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED

Section 1. The necessary permission is hereby granted to Dylan Ecklond of Boy Scouts Troop Number #353 so he and other members of the Boy Scouts may improve the corner plantings and landscaping, install a diagonal pathway and install a new park bench at the corner of the Fisher Avenue Park in connection with his Eagle Scout project.

- Section 2. That all work in connection with this Eagle Scout project shall be coordinated with the Department of Public Works General Foreman of the Village of Tuckahoe.
 - Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately.